## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

## No. 25.00.0000.013.08.010.22- 62-5

Date: 02 November 2022

## Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Mr Om Prakash Nandy, Additional Chief Engineer (c.c), Public Works Department to participate Pre-Shipment Inspection under the project "SUN/MCH/GOB/GD11, Establishment of Bangabandhu Medical College & Hospital Sunamganj (Sub Head: Supply & Installation of 02 Nos lift for Academic Building)" in Finland from 03-11-2022 to 06-11-2022 or nearer 04(Four) days from the date of his actual departure (Excluding transit and travel time) under the following terms & conditions :

- (a) All expenses in this regard will be borne by Rangpur Metal Industries Ltd.
- (b) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.
- (c) The time of his stay (Excluding travel and transit) will be treated as on duty.
- (d) He will join his present post after returning from abroad.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

02-11-2022 (Md. Abul Kalam Azad) **Deputy Secretary** Ph: 02-55100733 mohpwsection1@gmail.com

Date: 02 November 2022

## No. 25.00.0000.013.08.010.22- 625

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: (Not according to the seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. the High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Finland.
- 4. H.E. the High Commissioner, High Commission of Finland in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr Om Prakash Nandy, Additional Chief Engineer (c.c), Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet.
- 8. P.S. to State Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka,
- 9. P.S. to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Immigration officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 12. System analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka. [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].
- 13 Office Copy.

02-11-2021 (Md. Abul Kalam Azad) Deputy Secretary

নগত হ	৫ন এম আ	প্লীর কার্মান ই এস বিভাণ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6860		जातिम : 56152174	
		গ্ৰহণকাৰী ঃ-	un /
명: 저:	সং প্র:	ট: বি: প্র:	A: 8:
			N

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. <u>www.pwd.gov.bd</u>

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.108.98-12.61

Date: 1/12/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- Mr.Om Prokash Nandy, Additional Chief Engineer(c.c), Sylhet PWD Zone, Sylhet. He is requested to please handover his charges to Mr. Kazi Abu Hanif, Additional Chief Engineer (c.c), Gopalgonj PWD Zone Gopalgonj before going abroad.
- Mr. Kazi Abu Hanif, Additional Chief Engineer, Gopalgonj PWD Zone Gopalgonj (c.c.) He is requested to please takeover the charges of Mr.Om Prokash Nandy, Additional Chief Engineer(c.c), Sylhet PWD Zone, Sylhet in addition to his own duties till his arrival in return.

Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.

- Divisional Controller of Accounts, Gopalgonj
- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. P/F.

eha. 2022

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka.